littelfuse.com© 2020 Littelfuse Revised: BO.12/08/20
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MDSM-4 R - 17-23
Series
AT Range
12-18 AT
12-23 AT
17-23 AT
17-28 AT
22-28 AT
22-33 AT
27-33 AT
27-38 AT
32-38 AT
Example:
17-23 AT product in Bulk
packaging is MDSM-4B-17-23
Packaging
  R = Tape and Reel
B = Bulk
Note: These AT values are the before-modification values of the bare reed switch.
Drop-Out vs. Pull-In Chart
Packaging
Packaging Option Packaging Specification Quantity Quantity and Packaging Code Taping Width
Tape and Reel EIA-RS-481-1 3000 R 32mm
Bulk N/A 200 B N/A
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. Operate (including bounce)/Release Time - per EIA/NARM RS-421-A, diode suppressed coil (Coil II).
2. Shock and Vibration - per EIA/NARM RS-421-A and MIL-STD-202.
3. Pull-In Range - Contact Littelfuse for narrower AT ranges available. These AT values are the before modification AT of the MDCG-4.
4. Rating Sensitivity - The value at which contact ratings and operating characteristics are determined. Derating may be required below this value.
Surface Mount Reed Switches
Low Power > MDSM-4
MDSM-4 15.3mm Surface Mount Reed Switch
Note: Chart represents the range of Drop-Out, min to max, for a given Pull-In value of
the MDCG-4 prior to modification into the MDSM-4.
Product Characteristics
  Operating Characteristics
Operate Time 1 0.6ms - max.
Release Time 1 0.2ms - max.
Shock 2 11ms 1∕2 sine wave 100G - max.
Vibration 2 50-2000 Hertz 30G - max.
Resonant Frequency 3.9kHz - typ.
  Magnetic Characteristics
Pull-In Range 3 Ampere Turns 12-38
Rating Sensitivity 4 Ampere Turns 20
Test Coil L4989
5
0
10
15
20
25
30
D
ro
p
-O
u
t
(A
T,
 L
49
89
 C
o
il)
50
Pull-In (AT, L4989 Coil)
10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Max.
Min.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
littelfuse.com© 2020 Littelfuse Revised: BO.12/08/20
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TAPE DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
REEL DIMENSIONS mm (inch)
MDSM-4 15.3mm Surface Mount Reed Switch
Surface Mount Reed Switches
Low Power > MDSM-4
4,00
2,00
(.079)
(.157)
Ø1,50      -0
(.059      )
(.067      )
Ø1,70
+.004
+0,10
-0
-.002
+.006
-0,05
+0,15
(.240)
6,10
Ø2,00
1,17
(.046)
(.075)
1,90
7.5°
2,82
(.111)
3.0°
(.240)
6,10
(.084)
2,13
(.315)
8,00
(.069)
1,75
(.559)
14,20
(.079)
28,40
(1.118)
(.059      )
Ø1,50
+.004
+0,10
-0
-0
2. ALL POCKET DIMENSIONS ARE ±(.004") 0,10mm
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO INSIDE OF POCKET
1. ALL TAPE & SPROCKET HOLE DIMENSIONS
  ARE PER EIA-481 UNLESS NOTED
(.016)
0,41
32,00
(1.260)
7.5°
(.670)
17,02
(.830)
21,08
12
0°
 T
YP
.
1,9±0.4 TYP.
(.075±.016)
Ø21,0±0.4
Ø13,0±0.2
(.512±.008)
(.8
27±.016)
(1.276       )
MEASURED AT HUB
+.008
+0.2(32,4      )
-0
-0
38,4 MAX.
(1.512)
(12.992       )
330,00
(3.937±.020)
100,0±0,50 +0,25
-0,76
+.010
-.030
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.